## WESTHAVEN COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 94-5 ADDITION OF DELINQUENT WATER SERVICE CHARGES TO TAX BILL

AP #514-032-01 AP #514-132-26

WHEREAS all water service charges for the below listed two parcels within the Westhaven Community Services District have gone unpaid for the past three and one half years; therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Directors of the Westhaven Community Services District requests the Auditor of Humboldt County, California to add the delinquent water service charges in the amount of \$625.00 to the tax bills for each of the following two parcels:

Humboldt County Assessor's Parcel Number 514-032-01 (McNew)

Humboldt County Assessor's Parcel Number 514-132-26 (Hartwigsen)

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this twentieth day of June, 1994 by the following roll call vote:

AYES: Berman, DeRooy, Schulz

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Hankin

Joan Berman, President Westhaven Community Services District

## ATTEST:

Debra Ryerson, Secretary Westhaven Community Services District